## **YOURS 2020**

Dear Young Researchers,

Due to the current situation caused by the SARS-CoV-2/COVID-19 pandemic, we would like to inform you that the  $2^{nd}$  YOUng ResearcherS Conference – YOURS 2020 has been postponed in accordance with the new date of the upcoming  $64^{th}$  International Fair of techniques and technical achievements (UFI), as part of which YOURS 2020 Conference was to be held in a first place.

The final decision of the YOURS Organizing Committee is that instead of an instant solution such as online/virtual conference, the conference will be held in the Conference hall of Belgrade Fair Management Building on **September 22, 2020** during the mentioned 64<sup>th</sup> International Fair of techniques and technical achievements.

## In line with above, **paper submission deadline** has been extended to **June 15<sup>th</sup>, 2020**. Please submit your final paper to us within the new time limit.

All accepted papers will be included in the **YOURS 2020 Abstract Proceedings** registered with the National Library of Serbia.

All papers with distinguished research results apply for publication in highly esteemed journals such as **Journal of Applied Engineering Science** etc. **Selected** papers from **YOURS 2020 Conference** will be published and indexed in **SCOPUS** and **ESCI** databases.

All the other papers (that do not pass the peer review) will be printed in **Conference proceedings** that will be submitted for indexation to **Springer**. Conference proceedings is expected by the end of 2020.

## ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Participation on YOURS Conference 2020 and paper publication is offered with a **registration fee** of (150,00 EUR) and extended <u>paper submission</u> deadline by June 15, 2020.

The applicant younger than 35 years must be the first author of the paper.

Paper should be sent to office@yours.rs

Papers must be in English, free of typing errors with recommended length up to 10 pages. Every paper submitted will be considered only if the results contained in the paper were not already published or in the process of reviewing or publishing elsewhere.

> Details regarding structure and format of the paper can be found at INSTRUCTIONS FOR AUTHORS

## Organised by

JAES - Journal of Applied Engineering Science www.engineeringscience.rs

<u>www.jaes-series.com</u> <u>www.iipp.rs</u>

<u>office@yours.rs</u> / +38162237204 / +38162237605